II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Various sites across NHS Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

DHCW has executed an Agreement to renewal the support and maintenance for fifty-five
thousand eight hundred and fifty (55,850) Trustwave Secure Email Gateway
(MailMarshal) Licenses for an on-premises solution.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Conformance to Specification / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: